Prime Contracting Opportunities:

A. To be a prime contractor at Camp Lejeune, you must be registered in the System for
Award Management (SAM), which requires a Duns & Bradstreet Number.

1. Dun & Bradstreet
Website to obtain a DUNS #, which is required to register on the CCR.

http://www.dnb.com/us/

2. System for Award Management (SAM)
The System for Award Management (SAM) combines federal procurement
systems and the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance into one new
system. This consolidation is being done in phases. The first phase of SAM
includes the functionality from the following systems:

Central Contractor Registry (CCR)

Federal Agency Registration (Fedreg)

Online Representations and Certifications Application
Excluded Parties List System (EPLS)

Registration is required to be awarded a DoD Contract.

http://www.sam.gov/

B. To search for work at Camp Lejeune or Cherry Point, use the following sites:

1. NECO (Navy Electronic Commerce Online) — Lists NAVY/NAVFAC
requirements.
Website: www.neco.navy.mil

2. FedBizOpps (Federal Business Opportunities) — Single Point of Entry for
Government Contracting.
Website: http://www.fedbizopps.gov/

C. Requirements advertised and awarded through the OICC MCI East office include:

Construction: Multiple Award Construction Contracts (MACC)
Invitation for Bids (IFB)

Service: Firm Fixed Price and Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity
both stand-alone and combination, using Commercial and
Best Value Source Selection Procedures
Blanket Purchase Agreements

A&E: Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity Contracts



Sub-Contracting Opportunities:

The majority of opportunities at Camp Lejeune are in subcontracting. You are
encouraged to contact the following companies and let them know you are interested in
subcontracting possibilities:

Base Operating Support Contract (BOSC)/Facility Maintenance and Repair &
Heavy Equipment Contractor

Contract performs much of the facilities maintenance and repair at Camp Lejeune and
the surrounding bases:

Contractor: EMI Service, Inc.
301 A Street
Idaho Falls, ID 83402

Contract #:  N40085-10-D-0213

Points of Contact for EMI Services, Inc:

Donald Ogelsby Richard Davis

Cell: (910) 450-6231 Cell: (910) 450-6233

Email: Donald.ogelsby@emiservices.com Email: Richard.davis@emiservices.com,

Project Manager: Daniel Jordan
Email: Daniel.jordan@emiservices.com

Multiple Award Construction Contracts (MACC)
Contract performs much of the major repair, renovation and new construction at Camp
Lejeune and the surrounding bases. See attached sheets for additional information.

Housing Privatization Contractor
Atlantic Marine Corps Communities

The website below will take you to their information page dedicated to
information for possible subcontractors.

http://www.atlanticmcc.com/work with us/subcontractor opportunities.asp

Lincoln Property Company
The website below will take you to their information page with details on how to
become a vendor partner.

http://lincolnmilitary.com/Imh/about/vendor.cfm




Other Points of Contact:

Small Business Specialist, OICC MCI East Camp Lejeune:

Kimberly Vallone
1005 Michael Road
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547

Phone: (910) 451-2581, x5289
Email: Kimberly.vallone@navy.mil

NAVFAC Mid-Atlantic Deputy for Small Business:

Joseph McGrenra
6506 Hampton Blvd
Norfolk, VA 23508-1278

Phone: (757) 444-1739
Email: joseph.mcgrenra @navy.mil

District Small Business Association Office:

Charlotte District Office

6302 Fairview Road, Suite 300
Charlotte, NC 28210-2227
(704) 344-6563 Phone

(704) 344-6769 Fax

Acquisition Director, OICC MCI East Camp Lejeune:

Jerry T. Williams
1005 Michael Road
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547

Phone: (910) 451-2582 ext 5236
Email: jerry.t.williams@navy.mil




8(a) MACC

Camp Lejeune, NC
General Construction Projects
Contract Award Date: 7 March 2011
Estimated Ultimate Contract Completion Date: 6 March 2016 (if all options are exercised)

N40085-11-D-8007

Bristol Design Build Services, LLC
111 W. 16" Avenue, Third Floor
Anchorage, AK 99501

POC: Sydne Lenhardt

Phone: (360) 651-9622
quentin@aldermanbuilding.com

N40085-11-D-8008

FYI1 Technology, INC.

T/A FYITech Construction
5448 Apex Peakway, #189
Apex, NC 25702

POC: Pamela Washington
(919) 367-3663
pam@fyitechconstruction.net

N40085-11-D-8009

Grahams Construction, Inc.

27278 Andrew Jackson Hwy E, Suite D
Delco, NC 40218

POC: Scott Graham

(910) 655-3060
scott@grahamsconstruction.com

N40085-11-D-8010

The Guerrero-Pence Group LLC
3268 Lindsay Road

Raeford, NC 28376

POC: Rene Guerrero

(910) 875-1109
renguerrero@earthlink.net

N40085-11-D-8011

Richard Brady & Associates

131 Matthews Station Street Suite 2C
Matthews, NC 28105

POC: Sean Manning

Phone (704) 443-9090
smanning@rbrady.net

N40085-11-D-8012
WECC, Inc.

200 Dick Street, Suite C
Fayetteville, NC 28301
POC: Steven Kellum
(910) 443-3052
mmeaza@weccinc.com

N40085-11-D-8017

Military & Federal Construction Company, Inc.
101A Middle Street

Jacksonville, NC 28546

POC: Melissa Leifheit

(910) 353-3797

milfed@earthlink.net



Civil/Paving MACC
Camp Lejeune, NC
Civil and Paving Projects

Contract Award Date: 27 September 2013
Estimated Ultimate Contract Completion Date: 26 September 2018 (if all options are exercised)

N40085-13-D-5242

Morton Trucking

121 Garnet Lane
Jacksonville, NC 28546
POC: Tim Morton

Phone: (910) 346-9068
timm@mortontrucking.com

N40085-13-D-5244

Onslow Grading & Paving, Inc.
115 Atlas Brown Drive
Jacksonville, NC 28540

POC: Scott Cunningham

(910) 346-8266
ogp@onslowgrading-paving.com

N40085-13-D-5243

Barnhill Contracting Co.

240 Center Street

Jacksonville, NC 28557

POC: John Rouse

Phone (910) 577-5659
jrouse@barnhillcontracting.com

N40085-13-D-5245

S.T. Wooten Corporation
245 Parker Road

New Bern, NC 28561
POC: Gregory Nelson
(252) 291-5765
gnelson@stwcorp.com




GENERAL MACC
Camp Lejeune, NC

General Construction Projects
Contract Award Date: 15 September 2010
Estimated Ultimate Contract Completion Date: 14 September 2015 (if all options are exercised)

N40085-10-D-0257

Alderman Building Company, Inc.
339 Center Street

Jacksonville, NC 28546

POC: Quentin Alderman

Phone: (910) 346-9505
quentin@aldermanbuilding.com

N40085-10-D-0260

Blue Rock Structures, Inc.
10689 Highway 17
Pollocksville, NC 28573
POC: Brent Hartness
Phone: (910) 743-0505
bhartness@bluerockstr.com

N40085-10-D-0262

Daniels & Daniels Construction, Inc.

178 NC Highway 111 South
PO Box 10337

Goldsboro, NC 27534

POC: Damon Jones

Phone: (919) 778-4525
damonj@danddcc.com

N40085-10-D-0259

Joyce & Associates Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 190

6994 Hwy 70

Newport, NC 28570

POC: Robert Bittner

Phone (252) 223-3171
robert@joycesandassoc.com

N40085-10-D-0261
Quadrant Construction, Inc.
166 Center Street
Jacksonville, NC 28546
POC: Steven Kellum
Phone: (910) 937-0003
stevenkellum@qcenc.com

N40085-10-D-0263

Abbott General Construction Inc.
2503 58" Street, Suite A
Hampton, VA 23661

POC: Pete Makris

Phone (757) 380-5650
pmakris@agcva.com



PAINT MACC
Camp Lejeune, NC
Painting Projects
Contract Award Date: 11 May 2010
Estimated Ultimate Contract Completion Date: 10 May 2015 (if all options are exercised)

N40085-10-D-0233

Abbott General Construction, Inc.
2503 58" Street, Suite A
Hampton, VA 23661

POC: Pete Makris

757-380-5650
pmakris@agcva.com

N40085-10-D-0234
Charlotte Paint II, LLC
1604 Lane Road

Mt. Holly, NC 28120
POC: Charleen Goolsby
704-812-4048
cgoolsby@carolina.rr.com

N40085-10-D-0235
Chavis’ Inc.

P.O. Box 568

204 NCHWY 71 N
Maxton, NC 28364

POC: Fitz Chavis
910-369-4518
fitz.chavis@chavisinc.com

N40085-10-D-0236

Fix Painting Company
23003 Ventura Boulevard
Woodland Hills, CA 91364
POC: Andrew Loizu
818-225-0633
aloizu@hotmail.com

N40085-10-D-0237
Olympic Enterprises

PO Box 190

Hubert, NC 28539

POC: Mark Xanthos
910-353-8989
olympial954@yahoo.com

N40085-10-D-0238

Pro Coating Services, Inc.

400 White Street

Jacksonville, NC 28546

POC: Tim Bailey

910-346-9607
procoatingservices@earthlink.net

N40085-10-D-0239

S & L Painting & Decorating, Inc.
1294 Hwy 172 Unit 1

Holly Ridge, NC 28445

POC: John Robertson
910-329-1292
sandlpainting-east@hotmail.com

N40085-10-D-0240

Talon Construction Inc.

3175C S Bright Leaf Boulevard
Smithfield, NC 27577

POC: Roy Pope

919-938-2500
roy.talon@embargmail.com

N40085-10-D-0241

Thomas Brand Siding Co., Inc.
1039 Kentucky Street

Bowling Green, KY 42101
POC: Thomas Brand
270-781-4105
tbstlservices@yahoo.com

N40085-10-D-0242
WECC, Inc.

200 Dick Street Suite C
Fayetteville, NC 28301
POC: Patrick Paluso
910-433-3052
ppaluso@weccinc.com



Roofing MACC
Camp Lejeune, NC
Roofing Construction Projects
Contract Award Date: 09 September 2010
Base Year and Four Option Years
Estimated Ultimate Contract Completion Date: 08 September 2015 (if all options are exercised)

N40085-10-D-3577
Cram Roofing Company, Inc.

N40085-10-D-3576
Buchanan Roofing & Guttering, Inc.

806 Lillington Hwy

Spring Lake, NC 28390

POC: Waylon Buchanan

Tel: (910) 436-3308
waylon@buchananroofing.com

N40085-10-D-3578

Hub-Tek? Construction, Inc.
50005 Kings Point Dr.

Frisco, NC 27936

POC: Jennifer Kingery

Tel: (252) 642-6612
jennifer.kingery@hub-tek.com

N40085-10-D-3580

M Jordan Enterprises Roofing, LLC.

724 Warm Springs Highway
Manchester, GA 31816-2115
POC: Brad Jordan

Tel: (706) 846-5256

brad.jordan@mjordanroofing.com

5171 Casa Bella

San Antonio, TX 78249

POC: Mark Eichelbaum

Tel: (210) 694-7815
meichelbaum@cramroofing.com

N40085-10-D-3579

Industrial Contract Service Corporation
313 N. Cardinal Drive

Wilmington, NC 284050

POC: Danny Steele

Tel: (910) 452-0098
dsteele@ec.rr.com

N40085-10-D-3581

Quality Roofers and Guttering, Inc.

Post Office Box 135

Jacksonville, North Carolina 28541-0135
POC: Hugh Lanier

Tel: (910) 346-8378
hughlanier@qualityroofersinc.com



SDVOSB MACC
Camp Lejeune, NC

General Construction Projects
Contract Award Date: 27 September 2013
Estimated Ultimate Contract Completion Date: 26 September 2018 (if all options are exercised)

N40085-13-D-5246

Patriot Construction, LLC
3140 W. Ward Road, Suite 203
Dunkirk, MD 20754

POC: John Gilmore

Phone: (240) 216-7931
jgilmore@patriot-const.com

N40085-13-D-5248

Contract and Purchasing Solutions, Inc.

7075 Lakes Blvd.

Lake Park, GA 31636
POC: Dewayne Carson
(229) 559-3100
Dewayne@contractsl.com

N40085-13-D-5250

Locke-Lane Construction, Inc.

5063 Taylorsville Highway

Stony Point, NC 28678

POC: Andrew Sherrill

(704) 585-6625
dsherrill@lockelaneconstruction.com

N40085-14-D-7711

Sampson Contracting, Inc.

5 West Hargett Street

Room 704

Raleigh, NC 27601

POC: Jeremy Sampson

Tel: 919-977-4026
Jeremy@sampsoncontracting.com

N40085-13-D-5247

Adira Construction, Inc.

1512 Technology Drive, Suite 103
Chesapeake, VA 23320

POC: Clifford Krebs

Phone (757) 673-0808
mcLeod@adiraconstruction.com

N40085-13-D-5249

Greenland Enterprises, Inc.

2713 Magruder Blvd., Suite A
Hampton, Virginia 23666

POC: Scott Werszner

(757) 864-0640
swerszner@greenlandenterprises.com

N40085-13-D-5251

Turner Strategic Technologies, LLC.
7440 Central Business Park Drive
Norfolk, VA 23513

POC: John Trant

(757) 416-7610

jtrant@tstvb.com




Mechanical MACC
Camp Lejeune, NC
Mechanical Construction Projects
Contract Award Date: 11 September 2014
Estimated Ultimate Contract Completion Date: 10 September 2019

N40085-14-D-7740

Diamond Industrial Corporation
314 Edwards Avenue

New Bern, NC 28564

POC: Jesse Eitner

(252) 638-1600
jesse@diamondinc.us

N40085-14-D-7742

Mechworks Mechanical Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 427

Beaufort, NC 28516

POC: Loretta Baily

(252) 504-3201
loretta@mechworksinc.com

N40085-14-D-7744

R&W Construction Co.

2634 Richlands Hwy
Jacksonville, NC 28540

POC: Wayne Pierce

(910) 455-1830
wayne@randwconstruction.com

N40085-14-D-7741

East Carolina Mechanical LLC
1233 Lejeune Blvd
Jacksonville, NC 28540-6334
POC: Brandon Marshburn
(910) 333-8680
bmarshburn@ecmechanical.biz

N40085-14-D-7743

North State Mechanical, Inc.
P.O. Box 1120

Jacksonville, NC 28541
POC: Donald T. Dail

(910) 355-9332
daildd@bizec.rr.com

N40085-14-D-7745
T.A. Woods Company
6713 Netherlands Dr.
Wilmington, NC 28405
POC: Brian Cox

(910) 452-7900 ext 16
bcox@tawoods.com




MILCON Contractors

N40085-10-D-0262-0018 P711 Personnel Administration Center
Daniels & Daniels Construction Company, Inc.

P.O. Box 10337

Goldsboro, NC 27532-0337

(919) 778-4525

Damon Jones damonj@danddcc.com

N40085-10-C-5305 P1857 Hospital Addition and P1331 Renovation and MRI Addition
W.M. Jordan Company, Inc.

11010 Jefferson Ave.

Newport News, VA 23601-2717

(757) 596-6341

Michael Daniels mdaniels@wmjordan.com

Robert Beale rbeale@wmjordan.com

Rebekah Laws rlaws@wmjordan.com

N40085-10-D-5329-0001 P1268 SOI East Facilities

N40085-10-D-5329-0002 P004 Motor Transportation/Comm. Maintenance Facility
DCK North America, LLC

1900 Route 51

Clairton, PA 15025-3676

(919) 219-4202

Matt Carrieri mjcarrieri@dckww.com

N40085-10-D-5330-0003 P030 Squad Battle Course

N40085-10-D-5330-0004 P-1422B & C Energy Efficiency Improvements, New River & Camp
Johnson

N40085-10-D-5330-0005 P-1422 Energy Efficiency Improvements, Camp Geiger
N40085-10-D-5330-0007 P003 Staff NCO Academy Facilities

N40085-10-D-5330-0008 P1449B - Energy Efficiency Improvements at Hadnot Point/French
Creek

The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company

300 E Joppa Rd.

Baltimore, MC 21286-3020

(410) 337-5734

Aaron Glover aaron.glover@whiting-turner.com




N40085-10-D-5331-0004 P1265B Elevated Water Tank Replacement
N40085-10-D-5331-0005 P676 & P726 CH-53K Maintenance Training Facility & Regional
Communication Station

Walbridge Aldinger Company, Inc.

777 Woodward Avenue STE 300

Detroit, M1 48226-1348

(313) 442-1365

Arthur Bianchini abianchini@walbridge.com

N40085-10-D-5333-0004 P1391 SOF Sustainment Training Complex
DPR Hardin Construction-WGI JV

3301 Windy Ridge Pkwy Ste 400

Atlanta, GA 30339-8537

rgibson@whitesell-green.com

gregfr@dpr.com

N40085-10-C-5340 P652 - VMMT-204 Maintenance Hangar, Phase 3
F&S Mechanical & Plumbing Services

396 Senoia Rd., Suite 103

Tyrone, GA 30290

(678) 364-8592

fvillella@fandsmechanical.com

N40085-11-C-4000 P1240 (ANGLICO) & P1034 (Intel) Battalion Maintenance Complexes
Turner/Universal

336 James Record Rd SW

Huntsville, AL 35824-1514

(256) 461-0568

Randy Holt rholt@tcco.com

N40085-11-C-4001 P-1322; 1323 and 1249, WCN BEQ/Armory complex
RQ/Bradsfield Gorrie JV

3194 Lionshead Ave

Carlsbad, CA 92010-4701

(760) 631-7707

mpatterson@rgconstruction.com

N40085-11-C-4008 P1286, BEQ and P1286B Connector Road, Stone Bay
P1286, BEQ and P1286B Connector Road, Stone Bay

Balfour Beatty Construction, LLC

7901 SW 6th Court

Plantation, FL 33324

(954) 585-4227

David Goltz dgoltz@balfourbeattyus.com




N40085-11-C-4009 P1251/P1254 Bachelor Enlisted Quarters, Courthouse Bay
Harper Construction Company, Inc.

2241 Kettner Blvd, Suite 300

San Diego, CA 92101-1769

(619) 233-7900

jharper@harperconstruction.com

N40085-11-C-4019 P688 Apron Expansion, Phase 11, P311 Parallel Taxiway, P683 Hangar,
P687 MV-22 Maintenance Hangar, New River

The Haskell Company

111 Riverside Avenue

Jacksonville, FL 32202-4950

(904) 791-469

larry.willis@haskell.com

Michael.McCarthy@haskell.com

N40085-11-C-4021 P1317 Bachelor Enlisted Quarters, French Creek
Andale-Sundt JV

3410 W Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85009-4720

(623) 322-4731

Idelacruz@andaleci.com

N40085-11-C-4030 P1264 Hadnot Point and P1265 French Creek Utilities Expansion
S.T. Wooten Corporation

3801 Black Creek Road

Wilson, NC 27893-9568

(252) 637-4294

Matt Ellis Matt.Ellis@stwcorp.com

N40085-12-C-7703 P-1382B Access Roads /Ramps and Overpass at Brewster Blvd
Balfour Beatty Infrastructure, Inc.

430 Eastwood Rd. STE 200

Wilmington, NC 28403-1851

Gary Butters gbutters@bbiius.com

N40085-12-C-7704 P138 Bachelor Enlisted Quarters, Wallace Creek
N40085-13-C-6003 P8144 Medical Clinic Replacement

Homeland Contracting Corp.

625 Innovation Dr STE 104

Chesapeake, VA 23320-3863

(757) 631-6710

gbambini@homelandcontracting.com




N40085-12-C-7714 P-1383/1384 Construct Phase 2 and 3 of the Base Entry Point and Roads
Dragados USA, Inc.

500 5th Ave #384

New York, NY 10110

(212) 779-0900

Jose Martin jimartinalosb@dragados-usa.com

David Kramer dkramer@Dragados-USA.com

N40085-12-C-7719 P1253 2D Combat Engineer Maintenance/Ops Center
RQ Construction, LLC

3194 Lionshead Ave.

Carlsbad, CA 92010-4701

(760) 631-7707

Mitch Tharaldson mtharaldson@rgconstruction.com

N40085-12-C-7722 P-705/710 Aircraft Maintenance Hangar/Apron/Classrooms and CALA
Addition

M.A. Mortenson Company

700 Meadow Ln N

Minneapolis, MN 55422-4817

(763) 522-2100

Roger Grout roger.grout@mortenson.com

N40085-13-C-6000 P1218/P1393 SOF Marine BN CO/ Team Facilities & SERE Training
RQ-DPR JV

3194 Lionshead Ave.

Carlsbad, CA 92010-4701

(760) 631-7707

Mitch Tharaldson mtharaldson@rgconstruction.com

N40085-14-C-8409 P025 DeLalio School Replacement MCAS New River
United Builders Group-Sundt JV

6300 Chapel Hill Rd Ste 120

Raleigh, NC 27607-4245

(919) 803-0304

Jimmy Dilahunt jdillahuntjr@unitedbuildersgrouplic.com

Thomas Mertz timertz@sundt.com

N40085-14-C-8400 P1353 Landfill Phase IV
Glover Construction Company, Inc.

4493 Hwy 301 N

Pleasant Hill, NC 27866-9687

(252) 536-2196

Matt Glover mglover@gloverconstruction.com
Arrmon Pfeifer apfeifer@gloverconstruction.com




N40085-14-C-8409 P025 DeLalio School Replacement, MCAS New River
United Builders Group-Sundt JV

6300 Chapel Hill Rd., Ste 120

Raleigh, NC 27607-4245

(919) 803-0304

Jimmy Dillahunt, Jr. jdillahuntjr@unitedbuildersgrouplic.com

Thomas Mertz timertz@sundt.com




